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4.—Gross and Net Values of Production, Classified for Each Province, by Industries, 
1938 and 1939—continued 

NET PRODUCTION 1938 AND 1939 

Industry 

1938 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fisheries 
Trapping 
Mining 
Electric power 
Construction 
Custom and repair 
Manufactures1  

Duplications in manufactures1 

Totals, 193S 

Prince 
Edward 
Island 

8,450,500 
465,676 
847,789 

5,740 
Nil 

259,793 
675,142 
346,800 

1,131,902 
-350,384 

11,832,958 

Nova 
Scotia 

19,559,430 
10,237,628 
8,060,634 

267,250 
20,224,347 
4,854,842 
9,705,582 
2,903,200 

31,375,251 
-8,029,575 

99,158,589 

New 
Brunswick 

17,043,360 
18,276,104 
3,113,855 

603,121 
3,506,250 
3,356,595 
8,177,241 
2,031,300 

23,865,877 
-9,925,975 

70,047,728 

Quebec 

131,569,970 
82,579,127 
1,876,531 
1,058,752 

69,593,807 
52,930,122 
52,157,674 
26,802,800 

428,614,079 
-82,992,929 

764,189,933 

Ontario 

239,382,400 
63,302,933 
3,353,775 

824,412 
181,897,886 
49,952,866 
73,036,721 
39,069,600 

757,620,632 
-115,866,896 

1,292,574,329 

Industry Manitoba Saskat­
chewan Alberta 

British 
Columbia 

and 
Yukon* 

1938 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fisheries 
Trapping 
Mining 
Electric power 
Construction 
Custom and repair 
Manufactures1  

Duplications in manufactures1 

Totals, 1938 

61,340,800 
3,324,964 
1,811,124 

509,496 
15,144,672 
7,850,699 
6,230,265 
6,757,700 

48,308,248 
-6,176,249 

98,164,500 
2,161,347 

468,646 
537,516 

7,029,842 
4,019,721 
7,208,193 
4,805,700 

16,143,335 
-3,557,981 

134,788,440 
3,509,608 

492,943 
506,066 

24,931,056 
5,253.250 
7,011,373 
5,588,400 

30,755,626 
-4,453,930 

31,720,600 
60,707,184 
15,667,712 
2,260,471 

52,087,814 
13,842,837 
12,458,886 
10,780,600 
90,471,828 

-43,493,385 

145,101,719 136,980,819 208,382,832 246,404,547 

Industry 

1939 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fisheries 
Trapping 
Mining 
Electric power 
Construction 
Custom and repair 
Manuf actures1  

Duplications in manufactures1 

Totals, 1939 

Prince 
Edward 
Island 

8,762,535 
493,737 
867,861 

4,377 
Nil 

266,412 
1,116,959 

338,284 
1,243,979 
-345,498 

12,748,646 

Nova 
Scotia 

15,726,605 
10,466,856 
8,005,779 

180,484 
23,504,419 
5,072,208 
9,787,395 
2,831,914 

35,885,563 
-8,001,507 

103,459,716 

New 
Brunswick 

17,626,565 
18,816,348 
3,942,157 

754,736 
3,600,454 
3,594,362 
8,553,866 
1,981,374 

27,041,195 
-10,774,743 

75,136,314 

Quebec 

129,108,470 
101,756,803 

1,915,927 
1,081,129 

81,600,118 
56,120,938 
60,007,310 
26,144,471 

470,385,279 
-98,106,225 

830,013,220 

Ontario 

252,275,925 
67,720,835 
3,010,252 
1,550,387 

188,867,969 
62,100,287 
68,535,712 
38,110,035 

791,428,569 
-109,210,654 

1,354,389,317 

For footnotes, see end of table, p. J81. 


